22. 570 1404			
7142 REÇI		8-2002	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Tracement Only
Tab saminga ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	iii ii iii iii		Table 110 Pedantary Chi
To the Honorabie Commissioner of Patents		314773	d andinal decimals
Name of conveying party(ies):	1020		ess of receiving party(ies):
1. Bernd Eberhardt	- 79		nens Aktiengesellschaft
2. Franz-Peter Schmidt 12	-12-02		OLD
•		internal Address	6:
Addressed name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Yes 23 No		000 1 2 m
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☐ Assignment ☐ M	lergar	Street Address:	Wittelsbacherplatz 2
□ Sequity Agreement □ C	hange of Name	80333 München	
Security Agreement G C	Herige of Neural.		Germany
Other		City:State:ZIP:	
Execution Date: November 13 and 22, 2002		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No	
A. Pamm Application No.(8)  Serial No.: 10/236,446  Filed: September 5, 2002		B. Patent No.(s)	<b>,</b>
		Total mumber of	applications and patents involved:
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>		6. I Gual Fall Car	application and parents in the second
Name: MARTIN A. Farber			
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40,00	
		☐ Enclosed	•
			to be charged to deposit account
		W AUTOTESO	IA CA CHERRAL IA RABORII GOSOGIII
Street Address: 866 United Nation Suite 473	s Plaza	8. Deposit accoun	k number:
. 3426		06-0105	
City: New York. Size: NY	ZIP: 10017		copy of this page if paying by deposit accoun
J	I DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
12/17/2002 GTMH11 0000009/ Q6U1VD 1VE304	1		·
12/1//EOOF BIGHTI	,		
01 FC:8021 40.00 CH	<del>/</del>	,	A series and annuite a large conv
01 FC:8021 40.00 CH  3. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	ne foregoing inform	nation is true and con	rect and any attached copy is a true copy
01 FC:8021 40.00 CH	ne foregoing inform	nation is true and corr	rect and any attached copy is a true copy
01 FC:8021 40.00 CH  3. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	ne foregoing inform	nation is true and corr	December 5, 2002

PATENT REEL: 013574 FRAME: 0396



## ASSIGNMENT:

Whereas we, Bernd Eberhardt, and Franz-Peter Schmidt, hereinafter called the assignors, both citizens of Germany, have invented a certain improvement for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was made in the US Patent & Trademark Office under Serial No.: 10/236,446 filed September 5, 2002, entitled HEAD-UP DISPLAY WITH AN ADJUSTING DEVICE FOR A MIRROR, and whereas Siemens Aktiengesellschaft, hereinafter called the assignee, a corporation organized under the laws of Gérmany, having an address, Wittelsbacherplatz 2, D-80333 München, Germany, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

Now, therefore, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, by these presents, the assignors, do sell, assign and transfer unto the said assignee the entire right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America, in and to said invention as described in the specification and claims of said application; said invention, application and Letters Patent, including any continuations, divisions, reexaminations, or reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by

PATENT REEL: 013574 FRAME: 0397 the said assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the assignors had this assignment and sale not been made. Further in consideration of the above, the assignors agree to do whatever is necessary to aid in the securing or preservation of protection on this invention, application(s), and patent(s).

Dated: 45 772002

Dated: 22 11. 2002

Bernd Eberhardt

Franz-Peter Schmidt

Witnesses:

(audig) 700

Deskuds fr. 2

63725 Langen

GERHANY

Mu Man

**RECORDED: 12/12/2002** 

REEL: 013574 FRAME: 0398